
 
  2025    

  Windthorst Trojans    

  Varsity Baseball    

      

Day  Date  Opponent  Site  Time   
      
      
Thursday Feb.   27 Coleman Tournament There TBA  
Friday Feb.   28 Coleman Tournament There TBA  
Saturday March 1 Coleman Tournament There TBA  
Thursday March 6 Windthorst Tournament Here TBA  
Friday March 7 Windthorst Tournament Here TBA  
Saturday March 8 Windthorst Tournament Here TBA  
Thursday March 13 Muenster Tournament There TBA  
Friday March 14 Muenster Tournament There TBA  
Saturday March 15 Muenster Tournament There TBA  
Tuesday March 18 Seymour There 5:00 * 
Friday March 21 Seymour Here 4:00 * 
Friday March 21 City View Here 6:00  
Tuesday March 25 Olney Here 5:00 * 
Friday March 28 Olney There 5:00 * 
Tuesday April 1 Archer City Here  4:00 *DH 
Tuesday April 8 Electra Here 5:00 * 
Friday April 11 Electra There 5:00 * 
Tuesday April 15 Petrolia There 5:00 * 
Thursday April 17 Petrolia Here 4:00 * 
Thursday April 17 Vernon Here 6:00  
Monday April 21 Henrietta There 4:30 DH 
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
* = District Contest  DH = Double Header scott.belcher@windthorstisd.net  
   Office Phone-940-423-6689  
Coaches- Scott Belcher, Juan Cavazos  Cell Phone-940-237-6139  
 


